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Please Read cITv OI: PORTLAND
Application And CT|0N
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Permit Number: 060270

ONYTLH0d 30 ALID

This isto certify that ONE MONUMENT WAY

has permission to Quizonos- 48" x 136" green

AT 34 CITY CTR

027 F011001 S i

epting this peﬁyltshall eomply |thll|
ances of the City of Portlaritt régulating
ctures, and of the application onfile in

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

/
e

Department Name Tiregfor - Building& Insbneion Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD ‘& J

OTHER REQUIREDAPPROVALS
Fire Dept.

Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNe: Issue Date:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0¢70 ¢ 1 7 ugid 947 F0j1001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Addres{: — Phorle:

34CITY CTR ONE MONUMENT WAY LLC ONE MONUYUMENTWAY.

Business Name:

Contractor Name:

O3NSST TN Febne

Contractor Adgress:

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:

£
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Restaurant " Quiznos" Quiznos- 48" x 136" green awning $97.00 $97.00 | 1

w/ signage ' [ prproved INSPECTION:
. Use Grou Type:
emed i I » ')//
/Z/ / ¢ 'I "

Proposed Project Description:
Quizonos- 48" x 136" green awning w/ signage Slgnature f Slgnature '

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AD.)
Action [7] Approved m Approved w/Conditions Deni

Permit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:
0212712006

Zoning Approval

Signature: [ /{N\JH\ ‘.ZN! Q hd& S Date: ‘ ,;!bt }’2

1. This permit application does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,
septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..

Special Zone or Reviews

[ ] Shoreland
[ ] Wetland
[ Flood Zone
.| Subdivision
[ ] site Plan

Maj "] Minor [ ] MM []

Zoning Appeal

[] variance

[ ] Miscellaneous
[] Conditional Use
[ ] Interpretation
[ Approved

[] oenied

Date:

Historic Preservation

[.JNot in District or Landmark
[ ] Does Not Require Review
"] Requires Review

> ofdd
[ ] Approved w/Conditions
[ ] Denied

A

Date:

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that | am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, | certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 06-0270 | 0212712006 027 F011001
_ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
34 CITY CTR ONE MONUMENT WAY LLC ONE MONUMENT WAY
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: | Permit Type:

Awnings

Proposed Use:

Quiznos- 48" x 136" green awning w/ signage

Proposed Project Description:

Quizonos- 48" x 136" green awning w/ signage

Dept: PAD Status: Pending Reviewer: Carrie Marsh Approval Date: 03/10/2006
Note: Okto Issue: ¥
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Ma_chado Approval Date:

Note: Quiznos has already installed the awning on the existing frame from the previous tenant, Binga's.

Dept: Building
Note:

Status: Approved with Conditions

1) Separate Permits shall be required for any new signage.

Reviewer: Tammy Munson

Approval Date:

03/08/2006
Ok to Issue: W

03121/2006
Ok to Issue:




Location/Address of Construction: 3¢ C. f“7 CEmnt ey

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: Telephone:

Chart Blocks# Lot# | Honsin e, f why L LC A07-€3i-§700
—

I F [

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: | Total s.£ of signage x §2.00

Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00

&\2 . t/u.d?ﬂ.]) 12 Loooprin ;’Lj For H.D. signage= Total
2 oS R‘w oA Cuﬂ-mc—wL\'L Fee:.$
255 939fcs Z Awning Fee= cost of work _,

MO 5 . | Total Fee:
D i oga2 . | To N

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: El Lo eoosy "“5 phone: _2© 7" g3/ }@

Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: Q 21 Helght
Lot Frontage (feet) Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot

Current Specific use: ’Z-fﬁ/ﬁw o
If vacant, what was prior yse

Proposed Use: SR W’Vé\_ S hof— -

Information on proposed sign(s):
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes ____ No \/ Dimensions proposed:
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimeasions proposed:

Proposed awning? Yes "\/ No Is awning backlit? Yes 7 LN"‘ i .Y
Height of awning; gﬁ Length of awning; & Yy ‘/’/ Depth ’/ fﬁ -

Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on i Yes _j No Y
If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: T sf Quirwue 5 y s w‘7 EX 7
Jy.03 Frztoe v f|S
Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): B Lo |5
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ No v,  Dimensions proposed:
Bldg. wall sign? (a ched to bldg) Yes No Z Dimensions proposed:
Awning? Yes _V . Sq. ft ea of awning w/communication:

Ex: ‘(M— Fanare [/ e CFwv it S
A site sketch and building?ketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided.

Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.

~ Ao

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.

1n order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall ot call 874-8703.

| hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizesthe proposed work and that | have been
authorized by the owner to make this applicationas his/her authorized agent | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if
a permit for work described in this apphcanon is isgned, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by this permit at any r e 11/2‘:0 enforce the p /v151ons o / codes applicable to this permit.

Sigasucs o spplicant” /L/(/;/ (et 7 o4 [aifoc

This is not a permit; you may not COXHMLNY work until the permit is issued.
Aans i
3‘*"“3"& SﬂNdﬂ W‘/ﬁ\\/a‘j \\A\A/MUA) I ’f - g x 131" (S

us @ 33t




BLACK OUT WINDOWS

ELECTRICAL PANEL
LOCATED N THE BASEMENT

P.OS. MANAGER'S DESK AREA
SEE ELEVATION 3/A31
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PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL CLOSURE PECES
T0 SEAL AR SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
COOLERS.  SEAL WTH CLEAR SEALANT - TYP.

FREEZER HEIGHT IS 9'-8" AF.F.
YERFY CELING HEIGHT TO BE A
NINIMUM OF 13'-0° AFF.
(CLEAR SPACE)

T0 ACCOMMODATE A TOP MOUNT
COMPRESSOR UNT,

REMOTE UNITS

REQUIRE A MINMUM 10°-0° AFF.
(CLEAR SPACE)

MANTAN AIR SPACE PER
WANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS
FOR FREEZER AND COOLER

EXSTING COLUMN

DOGR MUST BE BLOCKED OFF
EASTING COLUMN
STARS TO BE BLOCKED OFF

3'-0° DOURE ACTON
SWNG GATE

focation: Q20028

‘Quiznos
SUB
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store no. 9905

ONE MONUMENT WAY
PORTLAND, ME 04101
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STETSON LAB, INC.
MACESTONS-RETHIIELD IN
ONE TUPPRRIPASE DRIVE -~ SUTTS

1= IORTH SMITRFIELD. RPODE ILAND 02805

DUSTM
\

334 7709 To 912872215649 02
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207 74
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. TELEPUONE 1) O RT2
T oy — LAJORATORY RRPOAT
P.0. Box 939
0 Eaten Avenue
[Pawtacked, RI C2B62 " o.
ATTENTION: BORERY VYENICR
SUBJECT: Plame Reslstant Tests acoording to
. 1O .NFPA-T01 Large Scale on Sawmples
qpt- 7% 091 laentitied a3 “COOLEY BRITE®
yiga rece mateclsl.
TSSTING COMPLETED: 18 Maroch 1993
TEST, ONIY OF MEASURE REQULTS m'
Flame Resistancs "
(XFPA-POL Paca. 3-2) WA RE FILI.
AFTER FLAME, SECOMDS 0.0 0.0
- 0-0 0.0
. 0.0 1.9
' 0.0 , 0.7
. G-'O v 0-0
Average, 0.9 o4 2.0 MAXINUMS ‘
CHAR:LENGTH, INCHEKS 23 16
1.1 1.3
1.3 21
3'3 2.0
[ ) 1'7 2.0
Averages 1.9 1.8 10 MAXING?
B THE SAMPLES TESTED ABOVE MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR ggsﬂnua;r: Tscn.: TEST OUTLINED IR PARAGRAPH

1 certify that Y

ove LTesLs were Perforned under ny supérvisios

in.mocordapoe with the 3pecifiostior test roequirsmests and thab thy

‘reported results are true,

teated, I rfurther o
tasted from the lot

1Y
~"BLM 1

TWIs capat Ju bar the

sashuilng usa of the chosh 1a wihem i) 30 pRErONI¢ S W2 SemoriDriatioh
MU Fergive Sur wiher wvilien snaravel Yhis raondt ia maslicahie ants tn

valld . and applicadle to- the sawmples
ertify that these sanples are the only samples
of components identified above.
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02/27/2006 16:44 FAX COOLEY GROUP

P

o

The Cooley Group

@001/001

New Ravision Date: 41312004
Replaces: 4/11/2002

9 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Ry: JB.
N
a\O
1.0 STYLE# 80-0042
2.0 BASE FABRIC ENGLISH METRIC
2.1 Weight 3.50 oztyd*® 118.6 gim?
2.2 Fiber Polyester
2.3 Fabric Style Knit
3.0 COATED FABRIC
3.1 Total Welght 205 £ 15 ozyo” 694.9 50.85 g\m*

3.2 Gauge 0.0225 £ 0.0015in,

0.057 £ 0.004 cm.

3.3 Type of Coating PVC
3.4 Coating Distribution 65/ 35
3.5 width x 0.25 in. x 0.64 ecm.
3.6 Sealing Properties Dielectric X Thermal X
TEST METHODS
4.0 MECHANICAIL PROPERTIES Fed Std/191 ASTM
4.1 Tensile Strength
Grab Warp 275 Ibs. 122 daN 0751-A Mod
Fill 230 ths. 102 daN
1" Strip  Warp 150 s\ N 133 daM\Scrn D751-B Mad
Fill 125 dBs\in. 111 daN\5cm
4.2 Adhesion R.F. 10.0 fbs.\in. 89 daM\5cm D751 Mod
4.3 Adhesion Thermal 7.3 Ibs.tin. 6.4 daN\bern
4.4 Tear Strength, ButterflyWarp 65 ibs. 23.9 daN D1004Mod
Fill 55 fbs. 24.4 daN
4.5 LowTemperature -30 °F -34 °c D2136
4.6 High Temperature,Cont/interm.  180/200 °F 82 /9383°¢€C D1204
4.7 Abrasion Resistance(Taber) Wheel H18 Load 1000 g.
To Exposed Fabric (Face) Cycles 1500 wgtless  0.00020 gicy 5306 03884
4.8 Puncture
Screwdriver 20 ibs. 22.2 daN 5120 D751 Mod
Ball 250 ibs . 111.1 daN 5120 D751
49 Hydrg Resistance 350 psi 24X10'8 Pz £512 D751-A
4.10Flame Resistance
Time of Afterflame 2 sec. Max. 2 56C. Max. NFPA-701Large
Scale
Length of Char 10 in. Max. 25.4 em Max

—_—

COMMENTS: Light transmission 16 - 22 %3 ANSI ISO 5/1,5/2,5/3
Fungus resistan f ASTM &-21-90
Weathering Resistance 4000hrs. ASTM G53

Dimensional Stability 7% (Max,) ASTM D1204. Wick resistance
Available in multiple widths.

—" e

PT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
bE CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
F

reate

MAE -1 2006

| “RECEIVED

The information vontained herein or that is supplied by us, or on our behalf, is based upron data obtained through
our own resenrch and is constdered accurate. However, No iarvanty is expressed or impited regarding the aceuracy of
this data, the results obtained from the use thereof, oy that any such use will not infringe upon any patent. This
information is furnished upon the condition that the person receiving it shall evaluase its sidtability for the specific

application.

FEB. 27 ' 06 (TUE) 17:36 COMMUNICATION No:38 PAGE. 1



02/27/2006 10:22 FAX COOLEY GROUP F001/003

Qﬁtf\(\f OJ\I\ 3@@%@0 @AM ‘ o
JO1- B9 I NW ol T2 LAY

nok opadque

Mate ri al Safetx Data QUICK IDENTIFIER: COOLEYBRITE Ry >
S h e et Commeon Name (used on label and list) M\\X‘

May be used to comply with OSHA's Hazard Communication Standard, 23CFR
1910. 1200. Standard must be consulted for specific requirsmants

SECTION 2 - HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTSADENTITY

Hazardous Componani(s} (chemical & common name(s))  OSHA ACGIH Other Exposure % CAS
PEL TLV Limits (optional) NO,
Antimony Oxide 05mg/m'1 (
as SB)
DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
vnrut , ME
I
10,10 Oxybisphenoxarsine 0.5 mg/m’ as |
arscnic FER 2 7 2008

RECEIVED

SECTION 3 - PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Boiling Pairt N/A Specific Gravity [N/A vapor N/A
(HZO=1) Pressure
{mm Hg)
Vapar Density N/A
(Alr=1) _
Solubility in Water |Insoluble Raactivity in Unreactive
Water
gppearance and  |Characteristic vinyl odor |Melting Point >160°
dor

SECTIONA-FIRE&EXPLIOSIONDATA -

Flash Paint Method Used Flammable Limits
=300° E L Lower:
LEL Upper:
Auto-IgnitionTemp Extinguisher Media
~400° CQO2, Water spray, dry chemical

Special Are Fighting Procaduras:
Self contained breathing apparatus

FEB. 27 *pe (TUE) 11:14 COMMUNICATION No:34 PAGE. 1



02/27/2006 10:22 FAX COOLEV GROUP B002/003

Unusual Fire and Explosion Hazards;
None known

~ SECTIONS - PHYSICAL HAZARDS (REACTIVITY DATA)

Conditions to Avoid:
Hiph Tempcrature

Incompatibility (Materials o Not known
Avold)

Hazardous Decomposition  Carhon Monoxide, Hydrogen Chloride
Products

Conditions to Avoid:

SECTION 6 - HEALTH HAZARDS

AcLte None known
Chronic None known
Signa & Symptoms of N/A
Exposure

Madical Conditions Not known
Generally Aggravated
by Exposure

Chemical Listed as Camiooaen or Potential Carcinogen _
National Toxcology & i I.A.R.C. Monographs '3

; National Toxicology ®
Program ]

Program

EmergencyFirst Aid Procedures:

1. Inhalation
Nor normally hazardous unless matcrial at elevated temp. Remove to fresh air.

2. Eyes

Irrigate with water for 15 minuves. Consult medical personnel
Routes |3 skin

of Not normally hazardous

4. Ingestion
Entry | 1aduce vomiting, consuls medical personnel,

federal, state, and local

SECTION 8 - SPECIAL PROTECTION INFORMATION/CONTROL MEASURES

FEB. 27 ' 06 (TUE) 11 :14 COMMUNICATION No :34 PAGE. 2



02/27/2006 10:22 FAX COOLEY GROUP Bo03/003
Respiratory Protection Not required unless product submitted 1D elevated temp.
(Specify Type)
Ventilation: Local Exhaust: Mechanical (General) Special Other:

Do not exceed TLV's

Protective Gloves Eye Protection;

Not Required Standard safety glasses
Other protective Clothing or Equipment

Not Required

Work/Hygenic Practices

IMPORTANT
Do not leave any blank spaces. ¥ required information is unavailable,unknown, or dees not apply, so

indicate.

FEB.27 ' 06 (TUE) 11:14 COMMUNICATION Nc: 34 PAGE. 3



62/27/2666 21:36 2077757665 GRECO & MARCHESE PAGE 82
FEB 28 2006 a 57 FN‘I FR T0 87757085 P.02
F_1Viv/aY A \.ol:..n ] |r|vn = OF LIABILITY INSURANCE |  o2/28/2006
provucer  (207)774-6257 FAX (207)774-2994 OﬂLYmAND"m HEGUEDASml TﬂlﬁﬂﬁﬂFngm
Clark Assoctates ERTIFICATE DOSS NOT AWEND, oR
2385 Congress Street ALTER THE E AFFORDED RY THE | POLICIES BELOW.
P O Box 3543
Portiand, ME 04104 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
[ COREXTH LNC nsumra Peerless Ins Co 24198
226 Falmouth Road maRere Maine Employers Mutual 11149
Falmouth, ME 04105 WSURER G:
INUURER O
ESURER £:

B g T T T T TPy T T T v oY P Y= ey g e Ve T TSV
mspoucmormumue:mmwmwmmmmmmmmmmgggﬂawmmmm NOTWITHSTANDING

OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH R

RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR

REQUIREMENT, OF ANY & I8 o
mvmm&gg&%swmmo&%%amemm NEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS O
TYPE OF Wt URANCE POLKIY NUMBER LTS
OEMRRAL LIWGRJTY BOPRORE1SS| 10/28/2005 | 1.0/28/2006 | eact occurmENcE Y 1,000,
(X ] commerciaL G 2NERAL LIABRLITY | BAWASE TO RENTED 5 500, 0001
] eamsmace [X] ocour NED EXP {Ary ce parson) | 5 5, 0001
A PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $ 1,000
: GENERAL AGGREGATE | § 2,000,
QRIFL AGGREQATE | MIT AFPLIES PER. PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | 4 2,000,
X rovcr [ |58 [ uoc
_.mm" COMBUNED SINGLE LMT | ¢
| | avowreo ausros BODRLY INJURY %
|| scvenuen auros
|| MRED ALTOS BODLY INJURY s
[ | nor-ownen arTos
B e naderty &
GARAGE AUTQ ONLY - EAACCIDENT |3
:lmvm J— ganct [3
AUTO ONLY: e
EACH OLCURREMCE 5
Dmm Ej CLAME MAOK AGQREGATE $
s
qu %
s
mmm ISIWWWW X TATLL, 9fH-

8 mvmmmwrm E... SACH ACGIDENT L] 100, 000
OFFICERAMENERR EXGIARIER? ... DIREADE - B4 GUFL $ 100
SR PRGViEon sy Ki DISEASE - POLICY LBATT | § 500,
OTHR

Wﬁ'ﬁﬁ'ﬂ

SANCELLATION

City of Portland
389 Copgress Strest
Portland, ME 04101

BHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESORMAED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEPORE THE
EXFIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE 188UING INSURER WILL. ENOEAVOR TO st
_10 _ oays wRITTEN MOTICE TO THE: CERTIRICATE HOLDBR NAMED 70 THE LEFT,
BUT RAILLTE TO MAN, SUCH NOTICE SRALL INPOSE HO OBLIGATION OR LIABLITY
OF ANY KNG UPON THE INSURER, IS AGRINTS OR REPRESENTATIVES,

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

FEE. 28 ' 0¢ (WED) 10.17

COMMUNICATION N=:41

Greqq Ritter/BMEL
SACORD CORPORATION 1988

*x% TOTAL PRGE.@2 %

PAGE. 2



ONE MONUMENTWAY, LLC
One MonumentWay
Portland, Maine 04101
Telephone (207)773-0225
Facsimile (207)773-8832

City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Sir or Madam,

This letter is to confirm that Kim Volk of One Monument Way, LLC (“Lessor”),
the owner of the building located at 6-15 Monument Square and 9-17 Free Streetand
referred to as One Monument Way (CBL 027-E-011-001), does hereby give permission to
Coreith, Inc. dba Quiznos (“Lessee”),to continue usage of the existing awning with its
existing placement attached to the building and above the windows at its location at
One Monument Way on the First Floor.

Lessor approved the recovering of the existingawning structure and its
associated sign design.

Sincerely,

Kim Volk



ONE MONUMENT WAY, LLC
One Monument Way
Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone (207)773-0225
Facsimile 73-8832

City of Portland
389 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04101

Dear Sir or Madam,

This letter is to confirm that Kim Volk of One Monument Way, LLC (*'Lessor""),
the owner of the building located at 6-15 Monument Square and 9-17 Free Street and
referred to as One Monument Way (CBL 027-F-011-001), does hereby give permission
to Coreith, Inc. dba Quiznos (*'Lessee""), to continue usage of the existing awning with
its existing placement attached to the building and above the windows at its location at
One Monument Way on the First Floor.

_Lessor approved the recovering of the existingawning structure and its
associated sign design.

Sincerely,

Kim Volk




